
2026 2025 Change 2026 vs. 2025
January Year to Date January Year to Date January Year to Date

PASSENGERS
Enplaned 281,448 281,448 291,361 291,361 -3.40% -3.40%
Deplaned 287,804 287,804 294,866 294,866 -2.39% -2.39%
   TOTAL 569,252 569,252 586,227 586,227 -2.90% -2.90%

AIRMAIL (tons)
Enplaned 1 1 5 5 -80.00% -80.00%
Deplaned 15 15 1 1 1400.00% 1400.00%
   TOTAL 16 16 6 6 166.67% 166.67%

AIR EXPRESS (tons)
Enplaned 59,862 59,862 63,952 63,952 -6.40% -6.40%
Deplaned 58,466 58,466 63,440 63,440 -7.84% -7.84%
   TOTAL 118,328 118,328 127,392 127,392 -7.12% -7.12%

AIR FREIGHT (tons)
Enplaned 216 216 604 604 -64.24% -64.24%
Deplaned 386 386 4,348 4,348 -91.12% -91.12%
   TOTAL 602 602 4,952 4,952 -87.84% -87.84%

TOTAL CARGO (tons)
Enplaned 60,079 60,079 64,561 64,561 -6.94% -6.94%
Deplaned 58,867 58,867 67,789 67,789 -13.16% -13.16%
   TOTAL 118,946 118,946 132,350 132,350 -10.13% -10.13%

TOTAL PASSENGERS
2026 2025 Change 2026 vs. 2025

January Year to Date January Year to Date January Year to Date

   Main Terminal 569,252 569,252 586,227 586,227 -2.90% -2.90%
   Other 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
      TOTAL 569,252 569,252 586,227 586,227 -2.90% -2.90%

AIRPORT OPERATIONS
2026 2025 Change 2026 vs. 2025

January Year to Date January Year to Date January Year to Date

Air Carrier 10,087 10,087 10,661 10,661 -5.38% -5.38%
Commuter & Air Taxi 225 225 486 486 -53.70% -53.70%
General Aviation 387 387 363 363 6.61% 6.61%
Military 12 12 6 6 100.00% 100.00%
   TOTAL 10,711 10,711 11,516 11,516 -6.99% -6.99%
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2026 2025 Change 2026 vs. 2025
February Year to Date February Year to Date February Year to Date

PASSENGERS
Enplaned 301,911 583,359 293,910 585,271 2.72% -0.33%
Deplaned 298,417 586,221 295,105 589,971 1.12% -0.64%
   TOTAL 600,328 1,169,580 589,015 1,175,242 1.92% -0.48%

AIRMAIL (tons)
Enplaned 0 1 4 9 -100.00% -88.89%
Deplaned 18 33 0 1 0.00% 3200.00%
   TOTAL 18 34 4 10 350.00% 240.00%

AIR EXPRESS (tons)
Enplaned 64,847 124,709 65,067 129,019 -0.34% -3.34%
Deplaned 61,934 120,400 62,351 125,791 -0.67% -4.29%
   TOTAL 126,781 245,109 127,418 254,810 -0.50% -3.81%

AIR FREIGHT (tons)
Enplaned 329 545 205 809 60.49% -32.63%
Deplaned 558 944 633 4,981 -11.85% -81.05%
   TOTAL 887 1,489 838 5,790 5.85% -74.28%

TOTAL CARGO (tons)
Enplaned 65,176 125,255 65,276 129,837 -0.15% -3.53%
Deplaned 62,510 121,377 62,984 130,773 -0.75% -7.18%
   TOTAL 127,686 246,632 128,260 260,610 -0.45% -5.36%

TOTAL PASSENGERS
2026 2025 Change 2026 vs. 2025

February Year to Date February Year to Date February Year to Date

   Main Terminal 600,328 1,169,580 589,015 1,175,242 1.92% -0.48%
   Other 0 0 0.00% 0.00%
      TOTAL 600,328 1,169,580 589,015 1,175,242 1.92% -0.48%

AIRPORT OPERATIONS
2026 2025 Change 2026 vs. 2025

February Year to Date February Year to Date February Year to Date

Air Carrier 10,230 20,317 10,403 21,064 -1.66% -3.55%
Commuter & Air Taxi 275 500 584 1,070 -52.91% -53.27%
General Aviation 424 811 418 781 1.44% 3.84%
Military 20 32 7 13 185.71% 146.15%
   TOTAL 10,949 21,660 11,412 22,928 -4.06% -5.53%

March 17, 2026

CINCINNATI/NORTHERN KY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AIR TRAFFIC STATISTICS


